The current balance of interest rate risks is derived from the interest-bearing financial instruments

as of the balance sheet date. The interest rate profile of the group’s interest-bearing financial instru-

ments is shown below:

   31.12.2017   31.12.2016

in EUR thousand

Fixed
interest

Variable
interest

Fixed
interest

Variable
interest

Financial assets 137 92,626 349 54,340

Financial liabilities 139,775 184,774 140,494 278,348

The focal point of the interest rate sensitivity analysis is the risk arising from variable-interest fi-

nancial instruments. It is assumed that the variable-interest assets and liabilities have been outstand-

ing for a full year at the reporting date. When performing this analysis, an increase and a decrease in

interest rates of 100 basis points are simulated.

The resulting effects on the financial result are shown below:

1) For interest rates below 1%, negative interest rates are not taken into account

   31.12.2017   31.12.2016

  Sensitivity to changes in interest rates by Sensitivity to changes in interest rates by

in EUR thousand Balance
+100 basis

points
–100 basis

points1) Balance
+100 basis

points
–100 basis

points1)

Variable-interest financial assets 92,626 926 –60 54,340 543 –44

Variable-interest financial liabilities 184,774 –1,848 1,848 278,348 –2,783 2,740

 Consolidated financial statements and notes Semperit Group  I  Annual Report 2017 137

Liquidity risk management

There are default risks relating to Semperit’s bank deposits. These deposits are not or only partially

secured by deposit protection funds and may be the reason why Semperit cannot or only partially or

only with some delay access this liquidity or credit lines in case of difficulties of individual banks or

another bank and/or financial crisis. In addition, Semperit has business activities in countries with

capital controls or agreements with joint venture partners, which results in restrictions on the free

availability of the respective cash and cash equivalents. The above-mentioned risks may have nega-